PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael S. Randall	12/12/2011
Garry Renner	12/12/2011
John D. Prymak	12/12/2011
Azizuddin Tajuddin	12/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemet Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5928
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13292267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)282-1177 **Phone**: 8643702211

Email: jguy@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nexsen Pruet, LLC
Address Line 1: PO Drawer 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603-0648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31433-517

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0913 \$40.00 13292

501754802

source=Assignment31433517#page1.tif source=Assignment31433517#page2.tif source=Assignment31433517#page3.tif source=Assignment31433517#page4.tif source=Assignment31433517#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, we, the below-named inventors whose addresses are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRONIC PASSIVE DEVICE for which a PCT national entry patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed 07 August 2009, receiving US Application No. 12/526,426, said application arising from international application number PCT/US2008/053730 filed 12 February 2008, and claiming priority to US 11/705,260 filed 12 February 2007 and to US provisional 60/904,982 filed 05 March 2007; and

WHEREAS KEMET ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, whose complete address is 2835 Kemet Way, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of interest in the application and rights to invention in the United States of America and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE interest in the application and rights to invention in the United States of America, in all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the invention in the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all of said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE for its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention.

We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

NPGVL1:308983.1-LT-(DCR) 31433-433

Executed this 12th d	ay of AUGUST , 2009.
	M
	Signature
	Typed Name: Michael S. Randail
Address:	313 Riverwalk Dr
	Simpsonville, SC 29681
n th	gust, 2009, before me appeared
•	
	ersonally to be the same person whose name is
subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s/he freely executed	
said instrument for the uses and purposes express therein. Witness Signature	
	N. B. Outwell Witness Typed Name
	Address: 1955 Thompson Rd. Fountain Inn Sc 2944

NPGVL1:308983.1-LT-(DCR) 31433-433

Executed this <u>パメザ</u> da	ay of, 2009.
Address:	Signature Typed Name: GARRY RENNER 233 Teakwood Dr Easley, SC 29640
On this	
	I.R. BOUTWELL Witness Typed Name Address: 1955 THOMPSON RD

FOUNTAIN INN, SC 29644

Executed this 12 da	day of AUGUST , 2009.
	Signature Signature
	Typed Name: John D. Prymak
Address:	105 Ticonderoga Dr.
	Greer, SC 29650
On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{AU}{2}$	UGUST, 2009, before me appeared
John D. Prymak known to me pers	rsonally to be the same person whose name is
subscribed in the foregoing instrum	ment, and acknowledged that s/he freely executed
said instrument for the uses and pu	purposes express therein.
Mult	
Witness Signature	
	I.R. BOUTWELL
	Witness Typed Name
	Address: 1955 THOMPSON RD

್ರಿ ರಾಜಕಿಯ ಮುಖ್ಯಮ ಕ್ರಾಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿದ ಕ್ರಿಮಿಸಿ

Executed thisd	lay of, 2009.
	Signature Signature
Typed Name: Azizuddin Tajuddin	
Address:	2430 Wilsontown Rd
	Laurens, SC 29360
	*
	JGUST , 2009, before me appeared
	personally to be the same person whose name is
	ment, and acknowledged that s/he freely executed
said instrument for the uses and purposes express therein. Witness Signature	
	LR BOUTWELL Witness Typed Name
-	Address: 1955 Thompson Ro Fountain Inn SC 29444

NPGVL1:308983.1-LT-(DCR) 31433-433

化对应性压缩机 计电路 人名英格兰人姓氏